This is an Open-Access article distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution Non-Commercial License (http://creativecommons.org/licenses/
by-nc/3.0) which permits unrestricted non-commercial use, distribution, and reproduction in any medium, provided the original work is properly cited.
105
1. 서    론1)
우리나라는 과거 1970~80년대에 급격한 산업발전과
경제성장의 영향으로 인해 콘크리트 구조물의 건설이 급
격하게 증가하였다. 1970~80년대에 건설된 콘크리트 구
조물은 노후화되어 폐기과정에서 발생하는 건설폐기물의



(MPa)
Unit content (kg/m³)
  Water Cement
Fine
agg.
Coarse aggregate S.P.
(%)Natural Recycled Replacement (%)
F45R0
45 0.43 0.47 174 405 835
961 0 0
1.0
(weight by
cement)
F45R30 673 249 30
F45R50 481 414 50
F45R70 288 580 70
F45R100 0 829 100
F60R0
60 0.32 0.42 161 503 721
995 0 0
F60R30 697 257 30
F60R50 498 423 50
F60R70 299 592 70
F60R100 0 846 100
(a) RCA = 0% (b) RCA = 30%
(c) RCA = 70% (d) RCA = 100%
Fig. 2 Cross-section of specimen with various contents of
recycled coarse aggregate